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    b. Sum of All Bids:  

 $263,801,783.00

 $309,798,397.00

 13620/

  313/

  73,449,492.70

  313
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  353

           1.13

   32

 13670
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1.  a. Sum of High Bids:  

    b. Acres/Hectares Receiving Bids:

4.  a. Total Number of Bids:

    b. Average Number of Bids per Block:

5.  Total Number of Companies Participating:

2.  a. Tracts/Blocks Offered:      

    b. Acres/Hectares Offered:

3.  a. Tracts/Blocks Receiving Bids:

6.  Bidding Statistics by Water Depth:

0-<200 meters:

200-<400 meters:

400-<800 meters:

800-<1600 meters:

1600+ meters:

   98

    9

    7

   77

  122

 450,254.06

 51,632.99

 40,320.00

 440,390.10

 694,361.51

 $13,856,548

 $3,685,925

 $7,633,318

 $113,853,630

 $124,772,362

 $14,001,725

 $4,405,631

 $7,633,318

 $138,641,711

 $145,116,012

Blocks

w/Bids

Acres/Hectares

Receiving Bids

Sum of

High Bids

Sum of

All Bids
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22

6

2

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0
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7.  Blocks Receiving Bids by Number of Bids per Block by Water Depth:

    6

  386

Atwater Valley

Mississippi Canyon

NG16-01

NH16-10

4    b. Number of Bids for Block:

8.  a. Block Receiving Greatest Number of Bids:

9.  a. Highest Bid on a Block:

   96Keathley CanyonNG15-05    b. Area/Block:

    c. Number of Bids for Block: 2

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.    d. Company(s) Participating in High Bid:

 $15,911,947.00

   96NG15-05 Keathley Canyon

2

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

    c. Number of Bids for Block:

    d. Company(s) Participating in High Bid:

 $2,762.4910. a. Highest Bid per Acre/Hectare:

    b. Area/Block:
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  1,857,263.56

  48011. a. Number of 8(g) Blocks Offered:

    d. Number of 8(g) Blocks Bid On:

    e. Total Number of Bids on 8(g) Blocks:

    f. Total Block Acreage/Hectarage of 8(g) Blocks Bid On:

    g. Total 8(g) Acreage/Hectarage of 8(g) Blocks Bid On:

    h. Sum of High Bids on 8(g) Blocks:

    i. Sum of All Bids on 8(g) Blocks:

ac

   57

   57

     234,981.67

     148,791.73

ac

ac

 $7,447,019

 $7,447,019

1

Alaminos Canyon 3091 Meters  947NG15-0412. a. Deepest Block Receiving a Bid:

    b. Number of bids:

5 Year:

10 Year:

  114

  199

 542,207.05

 1,134,751.61

 $25,175,791

 $238,625,992

 $26,040,674

 $283,757,723

a.

b.

13. Bidding Statistics by Lease Term:

Blocks

w/Bids

Acres/Hectares

Receiving Bids

Sum of

High Bids

Sum of

All Bids

 

Lease Term

18 3/4%   313  1,676,958.66  $263,801,783  $309,798,397a.

14. Bidding Statistics By Royalty Rate:

Blocks

w/Bids

Acres/Hectares

Receiving Bids

Sum of

High Bids

Sum of

All Bids

 

Royalty Rate

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Exxon Mobil Corporation

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

Shell Offshore Inc.

Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC

Beacon Offshore Energy Exploration LLC

Anadarko US Offshore LLC

Red Willow Offshore, LLC

Hess Corporation

Woodside Energy (Deepwater) Inc.

   75

   69

   37

   21

   16

   13

   13

   13

   12

   12

 $107,957,492

 $9,779,750

 $46,609,286

 $20,147,556

 $18,347,168

 $9,003,885

 $8,549,144

 $3,768,834

 $8,257,592

 $6,255,474

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

15. Top Ten Companies Based on Total Number of High Bids Submitted:

Company Total High Bids Sum of High Bids

    b. Total Block Acreage/Hectarage of 8(g) Blocks Offered:

    c. Total 8(g) Acreage/Hectarage of 8(g) Blocks Offered:   1,222,328.68 ac
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Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

Shell Offshore Inc.

Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC

Exxon Mobil Corporation

Beacon Offshore Energy Exploration LLC

Anadarko US Offshore LLC

Hess Corporation

Murphy Exploration & Production Company - U

Woodside Energy (Deepwater) Inc.

   75

   37

   21

   16

   69

   13

   13

   12

    6

   12

 $107,957,492

 $46,609,286

 $20,147,556

 $18,347,168

 $9,779,750

 $9,003,885

 $8,549,144

 $8,257,592

 $6,501,150

 $6,255,474

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

16. Top Ten Companies Based on Sum of High Bids Submitted:

Company Total High Bids Sum of High Bids

Keathley Canyon/96

Green Canyon/724

Green Canyon/160

Keathley Canyon/340

Mississippi Canyon/804

Green Canyon/629

Keathley Canyon/53

Keathley Canyon/97

Green Canyon/169

Walker Ridge/148

800-<1600

1600+

800-<1600

1600+

800-<1600

1600+

800-<1600

800-<1600

800-<1600

1600+

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

Houston Energy, L.P.

Beacon Offshore Energy 

Exploration LLC

Red Willow Offshore, LLC

Westlawn GOM Asset 1 Holdco LLC

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC

*

*

*

*

*

 

 

 

*

*

*

*

*

 $15,911,947

 $10,891,423

 $7,123,712

 $6,503,103

 $5,025,777

 $4,551,942

 $4,111,947

 $4,111,947

 $3,811,936

 $3,099,199

  1.

  2.

  3.

  4.

  5.

  6.

  7.

  8.

  9.

 10.

* Denotes the SUBMITTER

High Bid AmountProtraction Name/Block Water DepthCompany

17. Companies Submitting Top Ten Single Highest Bids:


